
You may over-type the 'B' and 'A' factors if appropriate, but those shown are used for the annual fleet circuit calculations. TOT variables: 550     = B 700 = A

2021 Gator Bowl - phrf
Rudder Club of Jacksonville Official Results PRO: Jon Hamilton

RC Boat: 

Time on Time Corrections Date: 11-Dec-21 Distance Course:

start time: 13:54:00 ~ 8.500 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Correction Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual Factor Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Place Place

Hericane Telmo Basterra FYC J-24 171 15:45:43 1:51:43 0.9709   1:48:28 0:00:00 0.0 4.565 0.000 1

Kaos Kim Brew RCoJ 41 Hobie 33 105 15:39:18 1:45:18 1.0687    1:52:32 0:04:04 28.7 4.843 0.195 2

Wildcat Bubba Futch RCoJ J-30 117 15:45:44 1:51:44 1.0495    1:57:16 0:08:48 62.1 4.564 0.390 3

Rapid Transit Tom Davis RCoJ 93 Olsen 30 108 15:44:14 1:50:14 1.0638    1:57:16 0:08:48 62.1 4.627 0.401 4

Rattle & Hum Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 Antrim 27 87 15:42:52 1:48:52 1.0989    1:59:38 0:11:10 78.8 4.685 0.535 5

Distance Course:

start time: 14:01:00 ~ 6.500 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Correction Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual Factor Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Place Place

Morgana Henry Korous 72 O'Day 39 SD 165 15:42:32 1:41:32 0.9790   1:39:24 0:00:00 -     3.841   -      1

Caper Peter Korous NFCC 81 Pearson 35 yawl 223 15:56:13 1:55:13 0.9056   1:44:20 0:04:56 45.5   3.385  0.151   2

Keeper Bill Vogel NFCC Beneteau 235 W 227 15:57:20 1:56:20 0.9009   1:44:48 0:05:24 49.8   3.352  0.163   3

Big Run David Woodall 255 16:05:41 2:04:41 0.8696   1:48:25 0:09:01 83.2   3.128   0.244  4

Bernoulli Allen Jones EFYC 67 Pearson 36-2 CB 165 15:55:04 1:54:04 0.9790   1:51:40 0:12:16 113.2  3.419   0.412   5

FYI only - not official PRO: 

RC Boat: 

Time on Distance Corrections Date: 11-Dec-21 Distance Course:

start time: 13:54:00 ~ 8.500 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Place Place

Hericane Telmo Basterra FYC J-24 171 15:45:43 1:51:43 0:24:14 1:27:29 0:00:00 0.0 4.565 0.000 1

Kaos Kim Brew RCoJ 41 Hobie 33 105 15:39:18 1:45:18 0:14:53 1:30:25 0:02:56 20.7 4.843 0.139 2

Rapid Transit Tom Davis RCoJ 93 Olsen 30 108 15:44:14 1:50:14 0:15:18 1:34:56 0:07:27 52.6 4.627 0.335 3

Wildcat Bubba Futch RCoJ J-30 117 15:45:44 1:51:44 0:16:35 1:35:09 0:07:40 54.1 4.564 0.336 4

Rattle & Hum Adam Norwood RCoJ 46566 Antrim 27 87 15:42:52 1:48:52 0:12:20 1:36:32 0:09:03 63.9 4.685 0.425 5

Date: 11-Dec-21 Distance Course:

start time: 14:01:00 ~ 6.500 NM Wind:

Yacht Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Behind VMG Extra Div Overall

Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader sec/NM NM/hr to Win Place Place

Morgana Henry Korous 72 O'Day 39 SD 165 15:42:32 1:41:32 0:17:53 1:23:39 0:00:00 0.0 3.841   -      1

Caper Peter Korous NFCC 81 Pearson 35 yawl 223 15:56:13 1:55:13 0:24:10 1:31:03 0:07:24 68.3 3.385  0.232  2

Keeper Bill Vogel NFCC Beneteau 235 W 227 15:57:20 1:56:20 0:24:36 1:31:44 0:08:05 74.6 3.352  0.250  3

Bernoulli Allen Jones EFYC 67 Pearson 36-2 CB 165 15:55:04 1:54:04 0:17:53 1:36:11 0:12:32 115.7 3.419   0.422  4

Big Run David Woodall 255 16:05:41 2:04:41 0:27:38 1:37:03 0:13:24 123.7 3.128   0.377  5

SSW, variable 4-8

Cruiser

Jon Hamilton

S/F to W to 9 to W to 9 to W to 9 to W/F

SSW, variable 4-8

Spinnaker

S/F to W to 9 to W to 9 to W/F

SSW, variable 4-8

Cruiser

S/F to W to 9 to W to 9 to W to 9 to W/F

SSW, variable 4-8

Spinnaker

S/F to W to 9 to W to 9 to W/F


